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TWO-DEEP
OFFENSE

WR	 1	 Marvin Jones (6-3, 202, Sr.)
	 2	 Coleman Edmond (5-11, 205, Sr.)
		
LT	 72	 Mitchell Schwartz (6-6, 318, Sr.*)
	 79	 Bill Tyndall (6-4, 280, So.*)
	
LG	 57	 Brian Schwenke (6-4, 300, Jr.)
	 52	 Justin Gates (6-3, 295, Sr.*)
	
C	 65	 Dominic Galas (6-1, 290, Jr.*)
	 58	 Chris Adcock (6-3, 300, Fr.*)

RG	 61	 Justin Cheadle (6-3, 295, Sr.*)
	 68	 Mark Brazinski (6-3, 295, So.*)

RT	 75	 Matt Summers-Gavin (6-4, 295, Jr.*) 
	 77	 Tyler Rigsbee (6-5, 288, Jr.*)
	
TE	 80	 Anthony Miller (6-4, 260, Sr.)
	 87	 Spencer Hagan (6-5, 220, So.*)

WR	 21	 Keenan Allen (6-3, 205, So.)
	 11	 Michael Calvin (6-3, 215, Sr.*)

QB	 15	 Zach Maynard (6-2, 190, Jr.*)
	 16	 Allan Bridgford (6-3, 212, So.*)

FB	 31	 John Tyndall (6-3, 240, Sr.*)
	 29	 Nico Dumont (5-11, 230, So.*)

TB	 20	 Isi Sofele (5-8, 190, Jr.)
  	 9	 C.J. Anderson (5-11, 215, Jr.)

DEFENSE
DE	 92	 Trevor Guyton (6-3, 280, Sr.)
	 90	 Mustafa Jalil (6-2, 285, Fr.)
	
NG	 50	 Aaron Tipoti (6-2, 295, Jr.*)
	 96	 Kendrick Payne (6-2, 285, Jr.*)

DE	 95	 Ernest Owusu (6-5, 270, Sr.*)
	 91	 Deandre Coleman (6-5, 315, So.*)
	
OLB	 43	 Dan Camporeale (6-3, 240, So.*)
	 44	 David Wilkerson (6-2, 240, Fr.*)

ILB	 3	 D.J. Holt (6-1, 242, Sr.*)
	 37	 Robert Mullins (6-0, 225, Jr.*)

ILB	 30	 Mychal Kendricks (6-0, 240, Sr.)
	 34	 J.P. Hurrell (5-11, 220, Jr.*)

OLB	 14	 Cecil Whiteside (6-2, 232, Fr.)
	 40	 Chris McCain (6-6, 233, Fr.)

CB	 2	 Marc Anthony (6-2, 200, Jr.*)
	 9	 Kameron Jackson (5-9, 180, Fr.)
	
S	 11	 Sean Cattouse (6-3, 218, Sr.*) 
	 8	 C.J. Moncrease (6-1, 215, Sr.*)

S	 7	 D.J. Campbell (6-0, 205, Sr.*)
	 6	 Alex Logan (6-2, 205, So.*)
	
CB	 1	 Steve Williams (5-10, 185, So.*)
	 23	 Josh Hill (5-10, 202, Jr.*)

NB	 23	 Josh Hill (5-10, 202, Jr.*)
	 7	 D.J. Campbell (6-0, 205, Sr.*)
- or -	 6	 Alex Logan (6-2, 205, So.*)

SPECIALISTS

PRONUNCIATIONS
PLAYERS

	 NO	 NAME....................... PRONUNCIATION
	 35	 Ted AGU.....................................uh-GOO
	 27	 Mitchel BARTOLO.............. bar-TOW-low
	 5	 Brendan BIGELOW............... BIG-uh-low
	 6	 Kyle BOEHM....................................baim
	 81	 Ross BOSTOCK..................bah-STOCK 
	 28	 Jackson BOUZA.....................BOOZE-uh
	 68	 Mark BRAZINSKI.................bruh-ZIN-ski
	 24	 TRAJUAN Briggs....................tray-JUAN
	 43	 Dan CAMPOREALE........CAMPO-rel-ee
	 11	 Sean CATTOUSE.................. cuh-TOOS
	 61	 Justin CHEADLE.....................CHEE-dull
	 16	 VINCENZO D’AMATO.............................
			   vin-CHEN-zo duh-MAHT-oh
	 33	 COVAUGHN DeBOSKIE-Johnson..........
			   COE-von duh-BOSS-key
	 29	 Nico DUMONT.......................DOO-mont
	 31	 TYRÉ Ellison............................... tie-REE 
	 42	 Steven FANUA.....................fuh-NOO-uh
	 65	 Dominic GALAS........................... gal-US
	 92	 Trevor GUYTON........................GUY-ton
	 34	 J.P. HURRELL............................HUH-rell
	 90	 Mustafa JALIL...........................juh-LEAL
	 13	 JALEN Jefferson......................... JAY-len
	 56	 KENI KAUFUSI.......kenny kah-FOO-see
	 30	 MYCHAL Kendricks....................michael
	 88	 KAULIN Krebs..................................colin
	 83	 Cary KRIEGSMAN............ KREEGS-min
	 20	 Isaac LAPITE.........................LA-pee-tay
	 75	 PUKA LOPA.............POO-kuh LOW-puh
	 86	 Brandon MADUEÑO........ ma-DWAYNE-oh
	 10	 Brock MANSION......................MAN-shin
	 21	 STEFAN McClure................... STEPH-un
	 85	 Ben MIROGLIO............ MURR-oh-lee-oh
	 55	 VILIAMI MOALA.......... VILLY-ah-mee moe-ALL-uh
	 95	 Ernest OWUSU.................. oh-WOO-sue
	 57	 Brian SCHWENKE............. SHWANK-ee
	 20	 ISI SOFELE................ EE-see so-fell-AY
	 40	 Giorgio TAVECCHIO..... tuh-VECK-ee-oh 
	 50	 Aaron TIPOTI.........................tee-PO-tee
	 23	 DASARTE Yarnway............duh-SAR-tay.
	

COACHES
		  NAME....................... PRONUNCIATION
		  Jeff GENYK............................... jenn-ICK
		  Eric KIESAU..............................KEE-saw
		  Tosh LUPOI................................loo-POY
		  Jim MICHALCZIK.........muh-hall-CHECK

P	 19	 Bryan Anger (6-4, 208, Sr.*)
	 45	 Jed Barnett (6-2, 215, Fr.*)

PK/KO	40	 Giorgio Tavecchio (5-10, 178, Sr.)
	 45	 Jed Barnett (6-2, 215, Fr.*)

SNAP	50	 Matt Rios (6-0, 230, Jr.*)
		
HLD	 19	 Bryan Anger (6-4, 208, Sr.*)

PR	 1	 Marvin Jones (6-3, 202, Sr.)
	 21	 Keenan Allen (6-3, 205, So.)

KR	 5	 Brendan Bigelow (5-10, 180, Fr.)
	 13	 Mike Manuel (5-9, 200, Jr.*)




